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Item 8.01 Other Events.
 

On March 20, 2019, Charles & Colvard, Ltd. (the “Company”) received a letter from the Nasdaq Listing Qualifications Department notifying the
Company that the minimum bid price of its common stock was $1.00 per share or greater for at least the last 10 consecutive business days. Accordingly, the
Company has regained compliance with the Nasdaq minimum bid price requirement and the matter is now closed.

 
As previously disclosed, on October 12, 2018, the Company received notice from Nasdaq’s Listing Qualifications Department indicating that the

Company was not in compliance with Nasdaq Listing Rule 5550(a)(2) because the minimum bid price of its common stock on the Nasdaq Capital Market had
closed below $1.00 per share for 30 consecutive business days. In accordance with Nasdaq Listing Rule 5810(c)(3)(A), the Company had 180 calendar days,
or until April 10, 2019, to regain compliance with the minimum $1.00 bid price per share requirement.
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March 20, 2019 By: /s/ Clint J. Pete
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